MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was held
Wednesday, February 13, 2019, at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring, Florida.

Present were:

Gary Behrendt Chairman

Leon Van Vice Chairman
Tim McKenna Secretary
Brian Acker Asst. Secretary
Bill Lawens Asst. Secretary

Also, present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney

Joe DeCerbo District Manager

Clay Shrum Director of Operations

Diane Angell District Administrator

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet’
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call and Pledge

Chairman Behrendt called the meeting to order and led the Pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

A. February 215, Airport Meeting @ 1:00 p.m.
B. February 21%t, RPAC Meeting @ 2:00 p.m.
C. March 5%, Legislative Session Begins

D. March 10% — 15%, FASD Legislative Week

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from January 9, 2019 for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Tim McKenna
with all in favor the minutes from the January 9, 2019

Board Meeting were approved.




FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the January 2019 Financials for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor the financials from January 2019 were
approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Naming of Eco Park
This item was carried over from the January meeting so Joe could contact the family for their

approval.

ON MOTION BY Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor to rename the ECO Park the William J. Gentry Jr.

Memorial ECO Park.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
Diane reported that no assessment deposits were received last month. FL Class interest is 2.65%.
The auditors will be arriving on Monday to begin working on the FY 2018 Audit.

The remaining four projects with FEMA have been obligated and sent to the State for funding. We will
be receiving payments totaling $70,604.98.

Clay Shrum handed out an Equipment and Fleet evaluation that will be used in the upcoming budget
process. The Boom Mower has been patched and is working. The 2 diesel motors at the pump station
need to be rebuilt. We will work on rebuilding these during the current budget. In preparing next fiscal
year's lot mowing budget staff will be looking at replacing one of the original lot mowing tractors
purchased in 2007.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
A. County Interlocal Utility Easement Resolution 2019-01

Three copies of the interlocal agreement have been signed and returned to the county for their
signature. A signed copy will be attached to this resolution for the record.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor Resolution 2019-01 County Interlocal
Utility Easement was approved.




B. RPAC Interlocal Agreement Bark Park Resolution 2019-02

At the time of the Board meeting the District had not received the interlocal agreement from the
County.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Tim McKenna
with all in favor Resolution 2019-02 RPAC Interlocal

Agreement for the Bark Park was approved subject to
final review by Mr. Nielander.

C. Airport MOU
Meetings were held with both the SFWMD and the SWFMD, since both entities oversee Airport area
property. There were no objections to a joint storm water plan between the District and the Airport.
Joe will be attending their February 215t meeting.
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager

A. Storm Water Solutions 2018 Top Projects
FDEP submitted a story to Storm Water Solutions, a National Publication, about our STA. Joe gave

the board members copies of the article and said it was nice to receive National Recognition.

B. FRWA Asset Management Plan Resolution 2019-03

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor to approved Resolution 2019-03 FRWA
Asset Management Plan was approved.

C. Legislative Appropriation

The Bill is making its way thru the committee structure, and there are not objections to this point.

D. Ariens Company — testing Gravely Mowing Equipment

Mike Willingham set up a meeting with Ariens that has led to their willingness to test equipment in our
District. At this point, it is primarily with their zero turn mowers. Initial land to be mowed is behind the
villas and the Maguire property. This will be expanded in the Spring to our medians and right of ways.
Joe asked for and received a copy of their Certificate of Liability Insurance with SLID as an additional
insured. The Board asked Joe to get written documentation for our files from the owners of the private
lands that will be mowed.



E. Assessment Methodology Update
Rather than respond via e-mail or phone, Steve McDonald will be at our March 20t meeting. Joe will
send all Board members the questions Brian Acker sent to Steve.

F. Asset Works Evaluation
The District’s insurance company Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust offered complimentary
assessments and evaluations of all the District’s facilities. In the next few months the District will
receive a master study on the value of all of the District’s facilities.

G. Motion to Schedule next Board Meeting for March 20t
Joe will be attending the Legislative Session the week of March 10" and would like the Board to

approve moving our March meeting to the 20™. Items may come up that will need Board discussion
and approval.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor to move the next meeting to March 20%, 2019,

EREEET

H. Supervisor Guides

Joe said it has been several years since we have had a review of the many items that affect your role
as a Supervisor. He put together an updated Guide and distributed copies to the Board to review.
This will remain an agenda item for further discussion.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Tim McKenna read a prepared statement on the passing of long-time resident John Delaney. John
was a valuable asset to the community of Spring Lake and volunteered at the District answering
phones and directing people to what they needed. He will be missed by all who knew him.

Bill Lawens asked Clay if anything had been done on getting electric at the new water plant. Clay said
that it is on his priority list and the first step is to schedule a scope of project meeting with our
engineers.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments
Resident Karen Palino said she would work on updates for the Eco Park Brochures.

Resident Bob Rider presented the Board with an idea for using the new wastewater system as a
septic dump facility to generate revenue for the wastewater fund. The Board thanked him for his idea
and said they would address this at a future meeting.
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ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Date

The next meeting will be held on Wednesday, March 20, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Tim McKenna
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 11:07 a.m.

215\ .

Gaty Behréndt, Chairman Tim McKenna, Secretary



—~—
Springhake
Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda

February 13, 2019
10:00 a.m. District Office

1. Call to order and pledge Chairman Behrendt
2. Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence Chairman Behrendt

A. February 21%, Airport Meeting @ 1:00 p.m.

B. February 21%, RPAC Meeting @ 2:00 p.m.

C. March 5%, Legislative Session Begins

D. March 10%* — 15%™, FASD Legislative Week
3. Approval of January 9, 2019 Minutes Chairman Behrendt
4. Approval of January 2019 Financials Chairman Behrendt
5. Naming of ECC Park Chairman Behrendt
6. Treasurer Report Diane Angell

A. Update
7. Attorney Bill Nielander

A. County interlocal Utility Easement Resolution 2019-01
B. RPAC Interlocal Agreement Bark Park Resolution 2019-02
C. Airport MOU

8. Manager Joe DeCerbo
Storm Water Solutions 2018 Top Projects

FRWA Asset Management Plan Resolution 2019-03

Legislative Appropriation

Ariens Company - testing of Gravely Mowing Equipment

Assessment Methodology Update

Asset Works Evaluation

Motion to Schedule next Board Meeting for March 20th

Supervisor Guides

IOomPMOO®EP

9. Supervisor Requests
10. Public Comments
11. Next Meeting Date

12. Motion to Adjourn



BOARD MEETING
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February 13, 2019
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MANAGERS UPDATE
February 13, 2018

NAMING OF ECO PARK: A letter was sent to the Gentry family regarding this item and inviting
them to our meeting. | told them to contact me if they had any objections, and they didn’t. |
also believe that Sheriff Blackman will be in attendance to discuss the memorial plaque.

COUNTY INTER-LOCALS: While everything has been approved by the County Board, their legal
department has not yet returned the signed documents. 1 hope to have them by the meeting.

AIRPORT MOU: Meetings were held with both the SFWMD and the SWFMD, since both entities
oversee Airport area property. There were no objections to a joint storm water plan between
the District and the Airport. | will be attending their February 21 meeting.

2018 TOP PROJECTS: FDEP submitted a story to Storm Water Solutions, a National Publication,
about our STA. | will have copies for each of you; it is nice to receive National Recognition.

MARCH BOARD MEETING: | will be attending the Legislative Session the week of March 10
and would like the Board to approve moving our March meeting to the 20", in place of the 13,
Items may come up that will need Board discussion and approval, and | need the extra week.

ARIENS COMPANY: | am sure that you have seen Gravely mowing equipment all along
Haywood Taylor Blvd. and the Airport area over the last several years. Mike Willingham set up a
meeting with Ariens that has led to their willingness to test equipment in our District. At this
point, it is primarily with their zero turn mowers. Initial land to be mowed is behind the villas
and the Maguire property. This will be expanded in the Spring to our medians and right of ways.
| have asked for and received a copy of their Certificate of Liability Insurance with SLID as an
additional insured.

FOCUS ON UTILITIES: Two water plants, a new sewer plant, Pinedale Estates water extension,
water line looping, and continuous infrastructure issues. It has become a top priority to meet
with our utility staff and address the strategies and practices that will be needed to meet the
demands of providing service. | led a session on February 11*" with Clay, Randy, JR, and Matt
and will continue the process over the next several months.

SUPERVISOR GUIDES: It has been several years since we have had a review of the many items
that affect your role as a Supervisor. | have been putting together an updated Guide that | will
distribute at our meeting and review at subsequent meetings during our budget process.



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements
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January 31, 2019

Board of Supervisors Meeting
February 13, 2019



II.

I1I.

IV.

P & L Budget vs. Actual

Trial Balance

Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

Journal Entries

Assessment Collections



Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage
Assessments
General Govt,
Assessments
St Light Assessments
Mosquito
Assessment
Parks Assessments
Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
Mosquito on Water
Bill
St Lights on Water
Bit}
County Right of
Ways
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
FEMA Grant - IRMA
Community Center
Revenue
Interest Income
Building Lease
Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses

PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement

Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting
Travel
Portal Hosting &
Support

Legal Advertising

Date: 2/1/19 10:28:07 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
265,868.13 461,978.00 0.00 461,978.00 (196,109.87) 57.55%
240,547.35 416,160.00 0.00 416,160.00 (175,612.65) 57.80%

18,990.58 27,925.00 0.00 27,925.00 {8,934.42) 68.01%

6,330.17 11,586.00 0.00 11,586.00 {5,255.83) 54.64%
110,579.06 171,7598.00 0.00 171,798.90 {61,218.94) 64.37%
642,315.29 1,089,447.00 0.00 1,089,447.00 (447,131.71} 58.96%

8,932.72 27,151.00 0.00 27,151.00 (18,218.28) 32.90%

21,477.83 65,275.00 0.00 65,275.00 (43,797.17) 32.90%

2,176.50 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (2,176.50) 50.00%

32,587.05 96,779.00 0.00 96,779.00 (64,191.95) 33.67%

20,722.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,722.81 0.00%

100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00%
3,868.23 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 (2,331.77) 62.39%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 (6,190.00) 0.00%

24,691.04 12,390.00 0.00 12,390.00 12,301.04 199.28%
699,593.38 1,198,616.00 0.00 1,198,616.00 {499,022.62} 58.37%
117,509.89 345,091.00 0.00 345,091.00 227,581.11 34.05%

8,989.72 26,399.00 0.00 26,399.00 17,409.28 34.05%
4,242.33 18,912.00 0.00 18,912.00 14,669.67 22.43%
32,027.67 78,107.00 0.00 78,107.00 46,079.33 41.00%
8,453.25 13,781.00 0.00 13,781.00 5.327.75 61.34%
0.00 2,522.00 0.00 2,522.00 2,522.00 0.00%
171,222.86 484,812.00 0.00 484,812.00 313,589.14 35.32%
800.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 33.33%
0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00%
2,400.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 7,600.00 24.00%
1,365.10 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,634.90 27.30%
0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
187.26 400.00 0.00 400.00 212.74 46.81%

Page: 1



Planning &
Development
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Legal
Engineering
SL Breeze
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Assessment
Methodology
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Chemicals
Electric - Pump
Station
Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Electric - St Lights
Electric - Parks &
Median Signs
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial

Building Maintenance

Maintenance-Pump
Station

Maintenance- Canal

Maintenance -
Vehicle

Maintenance-Parks

Total MAINTENANCE
DEBT SERVICE

Date: 2/1/19 10:28:07 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
776.00 5,000.00 {37.00) 4,963.00 4,187.00 15.64%
2,233.75 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 466.25 82.73%
3,507.50 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 10,992.50 24.19%
1,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 4,000.00 28.57%
0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
5,380.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 19,620.00 21.52%
0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
2,800.00 8,400.00 0.00 8,400.00 5,600.00 33.33%
21,049.61 105,000.00 (37.00) 104,963.00 83,913.39 20.05%
1,094,39 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,094.39) 0.00%
19,263.74 40,150.00 0.00 40,150.00 20,886.26 47.98%
0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
20,358.13 40,250.00 0.00 40,250.00 19,891.87 50.58%
534.80 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,465.20 17.83%
370.43 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 829.57 30.87%
210.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 270.00 43.75%
1,182.10 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 2,582.90 31.40%
822.34 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 2,017.66 28.96%
43,240.68 40,950.00 2,294,00 43,244,00 3.32 99,99%
883.96 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 3,916.04 18.42%
73.40 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,026.60 6.67%
9,925.85 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 10,074.15 49.63%
792.16 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00 2,487.84 24.15%
4,078.70 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 30,921.30 11.65%
840.05 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 11,159.95 7.00%
3,310.09 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00 3,889.91 45.97%
4,649.44 9,700.00 0.00 9,700.00 5,050.56 47.93%
30,582.21 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 61,417.79 33.24%
632.20 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,867.80 25.29%
102,128.41 23%,815.00 2,294.00 242,109.00 139,980.59 42.18%
778,96 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,621.04 32.46%
0.00 2,500,00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
2,861.75 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,138.25 57.23%
559.34 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,440.66 11.19%
2,526.96 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 1,973.04 56.15%
5,137.63 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 14,862.37 25.69%
11,864.64 39,400.00 0.00 39,400.00 27,535.36 30.11%

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Debt-SRF STA Loan  32,870.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 32,870.00 50.00%
Debt Principal-CSB 5,133.62 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 8,366.38 38.03%
10 YR Loan
Debt Interest - CSB 5,498.78 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 7,001.22 43.99%
10 ¥r Loan
Debt Principal - PS 11,661.82 36,000,00 0.00 36,000.00 24,338.18 32.39%
Gen
Debt Interest - PS 3,005.82 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 5/494.18 35.36%
Gen
Total DEBT SERVICE 58,170.04 136,240.00 0.00 136,240.00 78,069.96 42.70%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 1,869.99 90,000.00 (2,257.00) 87,743.00 85,873.01 2.13%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 1,869.99 $0,000.00 (2,257.00) 87,743.00 85,873.01 2.13%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund 0.00 38,100.00 0.00 38,100.00 38,100.00 0.00%
Total OTHER 0.00 38,100.00 0.00 38,100.00 38,100.00 0.00%
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 386,663.68 1,198,617.00 0.00 1,198,617.00 811,953.32 _ 32.26%
Net Income 312,929.70 {1.00) 0.00 {1.00) 312,930.70 ..8.75)%

Date: 2/1/19 10:28:07 AM




Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/201%

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Impact Fees 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,00 0.00%
Water Revenue 201,424.54 588,000.00 0.00 588,000.00 (386,575.46) 34.26%
Meter Fees 485.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 485.00 0.00%
Backflow Fees 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00%
Total BILLING 202,314.54 588,000.00 0.00 588,000.00 (385,685.46) 34.41%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 5,605.57 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (4,394.43) 56.06%
Miscellaneous 1,428.38 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 (3,571.62) 28.57%
Income
guue from General 0.00 38,100.00 0.00 38,100.00 (38,100.00) 0.00%
nd
Due from 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00%
Wastewater
Total OTHER 7,033.95 63,100.00 0.00 63,100.00 {56,066.05) 11.15%
REVENUE SQURCES
Total Income 209,348.49 651,100.00 0.00 651,100.00 (441,751.51} 32.15%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 81,451.71 232,753.00 0.00 232,753.00 151,301.29 34.99%
FICA 6,231.06 17,806.00 0.00 17,806.00 11,574.94 34.99%
Pension 2,870.57 13,185.00 0.00 13,185.00 10,314.43 21.77%
Health Insurance 20,293.70 52,921.00 0.00 52,921.00 32,627.30 38.35%
Worker's 5,719.92 9,696.00 0.00 9,696.00 3,976.08 58.99%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 1,707.00 0.00 1,707.00 1,707.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 116,566.96 328,068.00 0.00 328,068.00 211,501.04 35.53%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 600.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,200.00 33.33%
Audit ¢.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00%
Memberships 1,558.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 941.25 62.35%
Training and 417.60 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,082.40 5.57%
Conferences
Attormey 1,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 3,000.00 28.57%
Engineering 21,520.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000,00 {11,520.00} 215.20%
Grant Management 3,360.00 10,080.00 0.00 10,080.00 6,720.00 33.33%
Total MANAGEMENT 28,656.35 40,380.00 0.00 40,380.00 11,723.65 70.97%
FEES
Recording Fees & 48.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 202.00 19.20%
Charges
Total FEES 48.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 202.00 19.20%
OPERATING
Computer Services 3,811.10 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 8,188.90 31.76%
Refuse Removal 277.82 900.00 0.00 900.00 622.18 30.87%
Pest Control 70,00 160.00 0.00 160.00 50.00 43.75%
Telephone 1,756.45 4,705.00 0.00 4,705.00 2,948,54 37.33%

Date: 2/1/1% 10:28:07 AM
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Electric - Offices
Insurance

Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental

Contractural Services

Potable Water
Quality

Electric - Water Plant

Building Lease
Hydrant Testing
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Janitorial

Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water

Plant

Maintenance-Water

Distribution
Maintenance -
Vehicle

Total MAINTENANCE

DEBT SERVICE

Debt Interest -
Backhoe

Debt Principle -
Backhoe
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 2/1/19 10:28:07 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statemnent of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Origina! Revised Total Budget Variance %
616.74 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 1,513.26 28.95%
20,590.80 19,500.00 1,100.00 20,600.00 9.20 99,96%
855,91 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 2,744,09 23.78%
2,055.05 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,944.95 51.38%
2,332.20 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 4,667.80 33.32%
482.54 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 2,067.46 18.92%
450,00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,050.00 30.00%
630.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,370.00 9.00%
3,729.02 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 8,270.98 31.08%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%
1,724.54 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,275.46 17.25%
395.94 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 604.06 39.59%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
4,709.75 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 10,290.25 31.40%
2,004.89 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 2,795.11 41.77%
3,605.23 5.000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,394.77 72.10%
50,097.99 129,035.00 1,100.00 130,135.00 80,037.01 38.50%
259.62 800.00 0.00 800.00 540.38 32.45%
350.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 650.00 35.00%
1,310.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 13,690.00 8.73%
2,993.70 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 27,006.30 9,98%
1,202.58 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,797.42 30.06%
6,115.90 50,800.00 0.00 50,800.00 44,684.10 12.04%
597.15 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 402.85 59.71%
10,890.75 27,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 16,109.25 40.34%
11,487.90 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 16,512.10 41.03%
1,387.71 74,567.00 (1,100.00) 73,467.00 72,079.29 1.89%
1,387.71 74,567.00 (1,100.00) 73,467.00 72,079.29 1.89%
214,360.81 651,100.00 0.00 651,100.00 436,739.19  _ 32.92%
(5,012.32) 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,012.32 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Date; 2/1/19 10:28:07 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing 88,605.36 202,685.00 0.00 202,685.00 (114,079.64) 43.72%
Assessments
Total BILLING 88,605.36 202,685.00 0.00 202,685.00 (114,079.64) 43.72%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 1,491.40 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (508.60) 74.57%
Total OTHER 1,491.40 2,000.00 0.0 2,000.00 (508.60) 74.57%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 90,096.76 204,685.00 0.00 204,685.00 (114,588.24) 44.02%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 21,251.62 62,937.00 0.00 62,937.00 41,685.38 33.77%
FICA 1,625.94 4,815.00 0.00 4,815.00 3,189.06 33.77%
Pension 825.93 2,668.00 0.00 2,668.00 1,842.07 30.96%
Health Insurance 5,740.27 19,451.00 0.00 19,451.00 13,710.73 29.51%
Worker's 1,645.72 3,610.00 0.00 3,610.00 1,964.28 45.59%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 491.00 0.00 491.00 491.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 31,089.48 93,972.00 0.00 93,972.00 62,882.52 33.08%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 400.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 800.00 33.33%
Audit 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
Memberships 21.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 78.75 21.25%
Training and 10.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 490.00 2.00%
Conferences
Attorney 800.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,000.00 28.57%
Total MANAGEMENT 1,231.25 8,300.00 0.00 8,300.00 7,068.75 14.83%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 2,658.18 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,841.82 40.90%
Recording Fees & 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 2,658.18 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 4,941.82 34.98%
OPERATING
Computer Services 267.40 1,413.00 0.00 1,413.00 1,145.60 18.92%
Refuse Removal 185.21 600.00 0.00 600.00 414.79 30.87%
Pest Control 52.50 120.00 0.00 120.00 67.50 43,75%
Telephone 447.31 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 1,022.69 30.43%
Electric - Offices 411.15 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 1,008.85 28.95%
Insurance 3,431.80 3,250.00 190.00 3,440.00 8.20 99.76%
Office Supplies 399.28 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,000.72 16.64%
Postage 36.70 150.00 0.00 150.00 113.30 24.47%
Fuel & Lubricants 6,627.13 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 13,372.87 33.14%
Uniform Rental 509.34 2,050.00 0.00 2,050.00 1,540.66 24.85%
Shop Tools and 1,308.00 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 1,892.00 40.88%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 1,771.68 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,228.32 59.06%
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Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot
Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 2/1/19 10:26:07 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - PAL Board Report

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/201%

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1544750  ___39.073.00 190.00 39263100 __ 2381550  _39.34%
259.62 800.00 0.00 800.00 540.38 32.45%
36.67 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 963.33 3.67%
3,027.62 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,972.38 15.14%
3,323.91 21,800.00 0.00 21,800.00 18,476.09 15.25%
4,862.04 33,940.00 {190.00) 33,750.00 28,887.96 14.41%
4,862.04 33,940.00 (190.00) 33,750.00 28,887.96 14.41%
58,612.36 204,685.00 0.00 204,685.00 146,072.64 28.64%
31,484.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,484.40 0.00%
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Income
BILLING
Wastewater Revenue
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income
Surplus Funds
Forward
SRF- Wastewater
Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses

PERSONNEL
Salaries
FECA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement

Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Attorney
Legal
Grant Management

Total MANAGEMENT

OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Cffices
Insurance
Office Suppiies
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Wastewater Testing
Electric -
Wastewater Plant
Chemicals

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Date: 2/1/19 10:28:07 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
69,236.30 200,000.60 0.00 200,000.00 (130,763.70) 34.62%
69,236.30 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 (130,763.70) 34.62%
163.22 250.00 0.00 250.00 (86.78) 65.29%
0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 {11,000.00) 0.00%
320,327.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 320,327.00 0.00%
320,490.22 11,250.00 0.00 11,250.00 309,240.22 ...48.80%
389,726.52 211,250.00 0.00 211,250.00 178,476.52 184.49%
12,339.70 36,928.00 0.00 36,928.00 24,588.30 33.42%
943.64 2,825.00 0.00 2,825.00 1,881.36 33.40%
471.84 2,178.00 0.00 2,178.00 1,706.16 21.66%
3,279.32 9,670.00 0.00 9,670.00 6,390.68 33.91%
940.18 1,795.00 0.00 1,795.00 854.82 52.38%
0.00 281.00 0.00 281.00 281.00 0.00%
17,974.68 53,677.00 0.00 53,677.00 35,702.32 33.49%
200.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 400.00 33.33%
0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
184.54 100.00 0.00 100.00 (84.54) 184.54%
21.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 78.75 21,25%
400.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,000.00 28.57%
2,135.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 9,865.00 17.79%
7,840.00 23,520.00 0.00 23,520.00 15,680.00 33.33%
10,780.79 38,220.00 0.00 38,220.00 27,439.21 28.21%
133.69 500.00 0.00 500.00 366,31 26.74%
92.58 300.00 0.00 300.00 207.42 30.86%
17.50 40.00 0.00 40.00 22.50 43,75%
223.63 735.00 0.00 735.00 511.37 30.43%
205.53 710.00 0.00 710.00 504.47 28.95%
1,372.72 1,300.00 74.00 1,374.00 1.28 99.91%
217.9¢ 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 982.10 18.16%
459.54 1,062.00 0.00 1,062.00 602.46 43.27%
177.84 820.00 0.00 820.00 642.16 21.69%
3,800.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 8,200.00 31.67%
375.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,625.00 18.75%
1,084.72 2,500.00 0.00 2,500,00 1,415.28 43.39%
777.00 5,000.00 0.00 $,000.00 4,223.00 15.54%
418.44 800.00 0.00 800.00 381.56 52.31%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P81 Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual QOriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Operating Equipment 786.04 4,000.00 (74.00) 3,926.00 3,139.96 20.02%
Total OPERATING 10,142.13 32,967.00 0.00 32,967.00 22,824.87 30.76%
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal 840.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,160.00 28.00%
Maintenance - 500.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,500.00 5.00%
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE 1,340.00 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 11,660.00 10.31%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Debt - Interest Line 3,068.49 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 21,931.51 12.27%
of Credit
Debt-SRF 548,427.94 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 (537,411.94) ..78.47%
Wastewater Plant
Total OTHER 551,496.43 46,016.00 0.00 46,016.00 (505,480.43) ...98.49%
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 7,370.00 0.00 7,370.00 7.370.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 7.370.00 0.00 7,370.00 7,370.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 591,734.03 211,250.00 0.00 211,250.00 (380,484.03) 280.11%
Net Income {202,007.51) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (202,007.51) 0.00%

Date: 2/1/19 10:28:07 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 1/1/2019 Through 1/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 126,259.96

101200 State Board Fund A 2,622.64

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,037.20

101600 Emergency Fund 74,465.46

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 63,908.28

101800 Renewal & Replacement 64,582.29

101802 Rernewal & Replacement - Parks 3,086.71

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,173.04

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 761,960.91

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 819.10

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,288.99

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 38,909.95

115200 A/R-Billing 10,019.39

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,331.70
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Govt.

203000 Acrued Wages 6,850.81
207103 Due To Water 38,100.00
220347 Community Center Depaosits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 204.00
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 8.20
229107 Due to Lincoln 23.02
229200 Due to New York Life 51.30
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 136.77
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 143.75
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 781,437.00
319100 Drainage Assessments 265,868.13
325200 General Govt. Assessments 240,547.35
331800 FEMA Grant - IRMA 20,722.81
343100 St Light Assessments 18,990.58
343900 Mosquito Assessment 6,330.17
347200 Parks Assessments 110,579.06
347205 Community Center Revenue 100.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bifl 8,932.72
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 21,477.83
349400 County Right of Ways 2,176.50
361100 Interest Income 3,868.23
511110 Supervisor Fees 800.00

513120 Salaries 117,509.89

513210 FICA 8,989.72

513220 Pension 4,242.33

513230 Health Insurance 32,027.67

513240 Worker's Compensation 8,453.25

513310 Assessment Methodology 1,094.39

513318 Tax Collection Fees 19,263.74

513325 Accounting 2,400.00

513342 Computer Services 534.80

513343 Refuse Removal 370.43

513344 Past Controt 210.00

513345 Janitorial 778.96

513400 Travel 1,365.10

513415 Telephone 1,182.10

513430 Electric - Offices 822.34

513450 Insurance 43,240.68

Date: 2/1/19 10:17:08 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 1/1/2019 Through 1/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513480 Legal Advertising 187.26
513490 Planning & Development 776.00
513510 Office Supplies 883.96
513520 Postage 73.40
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 9,925.85
513527 Uniform Rental 792.16
513542 Memberships 2,233.75
513550 Training and Conferences 3,507.50
513630 Renewal & Replacement 1,869.99
514310 Attorney 1,600.00
515310 Engineering 5,380.00
517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00
517715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 4,113.48
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 4,392.44
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 11,661.62
517732 Debt Interest - PS Gen 3,005.82
538340 Grant Management 2,800.00
538430 Electric - Pump Station 840.05
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 754,75
538465 Maintenance- Canal 559.34
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 2,526.96
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 3,310.09
538527 Operating Equipment 3,749.94
541430 Electric - St Lights 22,934.13
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 624.29
572460 Maintenance-Parks 5,137.63
Total 01 - General Fund 2,150,562.58 2,150,562.58

Date; 2/1/19 10:17:08 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 1/1/2019 Through 1/31/2019

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 93,081.75

101200 State Board Fund A 12,169.79

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 10,836.79

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 172,325.25

101800 Renewal & Replacement 692,933.71

101500 Operating Reserve 6,449.31

101906 Personnel Reserves 208.17

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 428.08

115200 A/R-Billing §7,534.99

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 12,828.38
131105 Due from General Fund 38,100.00

131107 Due from Wastewater 195,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,806,660.37
164912 Water System 3,047,441.96

166502 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 503,435.41

203000 Acrued Wages 4,681.42
203903 Captial Lease Payable 33,741.24
207101 Street Lights on Water Bill 2.03
207102 Mosquito on Water Bill 2.16

210100 Compensated Absences 14,530.00
220100 Customer Deposits 52,065.25
220200 Refunds 273.60
229100 Due to AFLAC 209.66
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 6.99
229107 Due to Lincoln 4.41
229200 Due to New York Life 29.09
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 61.29
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 437.50
271000 tUnreserved Fund Balance 2,197,201.34
324210 Impact Fees 330.00
343300 Water Revenue 201,424.54
343302 Meter Fees 485.00
343303 Backflow Fees 75.00
361100 Interest Income 5,605.57
369903 Miscellaneous Income 1,428.38
511110 Supervisor Fees 600.00

513120 Salaries 81,451.71

513210 FICA 6,231.06

513220 Pension 2,870.57

513230 Health Insurance 20,293.70

513240 Worker's Compensation 5,719.92

513342 Computer Services 3,811.10

513343 Refuse Removal 277.82

513344 Pest Control 70.00

513345 Janitorial 259.62

513415 Telephone 1,551.89

513430 Electric - Offices 616.74

513450 Insurance 20,590.80

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 48.00

513510 Office Supplies §55.91

513520 Postage 2,055.05

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 2,332.20

Date: 2/1/19 10:17:08 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

41 - Water Fund
From 1/1/2019 Through 1/31/2019

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513527 Uniform Rental 482.54
513542 Memberships 1,558.75
513550 Training and Conferences 417.60
513620 Building Maintenance 350.00
513630 Renewal & Replacement 1,387.71
514310 Attorney 1,200.00
515310 Engineering 21,520.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 530.82
533340 Contractural Services 450.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 630.00
533430 Electric - Water Plant 3,729.02
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 8,659.50
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 800.00
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 2,993.70
533630 Hydrant Testing 1,724.54
533635 Meter Costs 395.94
537520 Chemicals 4,709.75
538340 Grant Management 3,360.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,202.58
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,004.89
538527 Operating Equipment 3,155.48
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,332,081.06 5,332,081.06

Date: 2/1/19 10:17:08 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 1/1/2019 Through 1/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 62,020.12
101200 State Board Fund A 1,908.53
101800 Renewal & Replacement 94,641.99
101900 Operating Reserve 146,436.37
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,021.48
115200 A/R-Billing 45,891.74
117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 45,891.74
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Govt.
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 146,645.62
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 265,328.92
203000 Acrued Wages 1,239.40
210100 Compensated Absences 4,670.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 47.59
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 6.03
229107 Due to Lincoln 2.61
229200 Due to New York Life 0.65
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 70.15
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 12.50
271000 Unreserved Fungd Balance 387,730.01
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 88,605.36
361100 Interest Income 1,491.40
511110 Supervisor Fees 400.00
513120 Salaries 21,251.62
513210 FICA 1,625.94
513220 Pension 825.93
513230 Heaith Insurance 5,740.27
513240 Worker's Compensation 1,645.72
513318 Tax Collection Fees 2,658.18
513342 Computer Services 267.40
513343 Refuse Removal 185.21
513344 Pest Control 52.50
513345 Janitorial 259.62
513415 Telephone 447.31
513430 Electric - Offices 411,15
513450 Insurance 3,431.80
513510 Office Supplies 399.28
513520 Postage 36.70
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 6,627.13
513527 Uniform Rental 509.34
513542 Memberships 21.25
513550 Training and Conferences 10.00
513630 Renewal & Replacement 4,862.04
514310 Attorney 800.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 36.67
538526 Shop Tocls and Supplies 1,308.00
538527 Operating Equipment 1,321.93
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 3,027.62
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 813,722.61 813,722.61

Date: 2/1/19 10:17:08 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 1/1/2019% Through 1/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 38,970.60

101908 Operating - Wastewater 23.19

115200 A/R-Billing 16,193.56

161902 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 10,871.60
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166502 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 1,399.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 359,368.81

203000 Acrued Wages 72217
203905 Due to Line of Credit 181,000.00
203908 SRF-Wastewater Loan 216,000.00
207103 Due To Water 195,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 3,999.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 8.30
229105 Due to Washington Mutua! 0.20
229107 Due to Lincoln 3.60
229200 Due to New York Life 3.56

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 4.29
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 31.25
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 129,606.24
343500 Wastewater Revenue 69,236.30
361100 Interest Income 163.22
369908 SRF- Wastewater 320,327.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 200.00

513120 Salaries 12,339.70

513210 FICA 943.64

513220 Pension 471.84

513230 Health Insurance 3,279.32

513240 Worker's Compensation 940.18

513342 Computer Services 133.69

513343 Refuse Removal 92.58

513344 Pest Control 17.50

513415 Telephone 223.63

513430 Electric - Offices 205.53

513450 Insurance 1,372.72

513480 Legal Advertising 184.54

513510 Office Supplies 217.90

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 459,54

513527 Uniform Rental 177.84

513542 Memberships 21.25

514310 Attorney 400.00

514315 Legal 2,135.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 3,068.49

533340 Contractural Services 3,800.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 375.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 1,084.72

535435 Sludge Removal 840.00

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 500.00

535650 Debt-SRF Wastewater Plant 548,427.94

537520 Chemicals 777.00

538340 Grant Management 7,840.00

538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 0.31

538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 418.44

538527 Operating Equipment 785.73

Date: 2/1/19 10:17:08 AM

Page: 6



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 1/1/2019 Through 1/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
Total 43 - Wastewater 1,126,973.17 1,126,973.17

Report Total 9,423,339.42 9,423,339.42

Report Difference 0.00

Date: 2/1/19 10:17:08 AM
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/31/2018 $3,576.66 $107.30 $3,469.36
11/21/2018 $78,885.60 $2,366.57 $76,519.03
11/27/2018 $163,483.04 $4,904.49 $158,578.55

12/6/2018 $278,625.11 $8,358.75 $270,266.36
12/17/2018 $79,860.22 $2,385.79 $77,464.43
12/31/2018 $28,588.72 $851.95 $27,736.77

TOTALS TO DATE $633,019.35 $0.00 $18,984.85 $0.00 $614,034.50
[ Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | _ Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $461,978.00]  42% $265,868.13 $7,973.64 $257,894 .49
GENERAL GOVT $416,160.00 39% $246,877.55 $7,404.09 $239,473.46
PARKS $157,837.00 15% $94,852.90 $2,847.73 $92,105.18

ST LIGHTS $27,925.00 3% $18,990.58 $569.55 $18,421.04

MOSQUITO $11,586.00 1% $6,330.19 $182.85 $6,140.35

$1,075,486.00] 100% $633,019.35 $18,984.85 $614,034.50

IPercemected 57%|



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/21/2018 $10,564.28 $316.93 $10,247.35
11/27/2018 $28,279.29 $848.38 $27,430.91

12/6/2018 $21,188.35 $635.65 $20,552.70
12/17/2018 $22,093.70 $662.82 $21,430.88
12/31/2018 $6,479.74 $194.40 $6,285.34

TOTALS TO DATE $88,605.36 $0.00 $2,658.18 $0.00 $85,947.18
I Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | __ Postage | NetAsses |
LOT MOWING $202,686.00] 100% $88,605.36 $2,658.18 $0.00 $85,947.18

IPercent Collected 42%'



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/21/2018 $1,013.35 $30.40 $982.95
11/27/2018 $3,061.36 $91.84 $2,969.52

12/6/2018 $3,764.64 $112.94 $3,651.70
12/17/2018 $856.75 $25.71 $831.04
12/31/2018 $599.84 $18.00 $581.84
TOTALS TO DATE $9,295.94 $0.00 $278.89 $0.00 $9,017.05
[ Assessments Budget Actual Commissions |  Postage | NetAsses ]
VILLAGE | PARKS $13,961.00] 100% $9,295.94 $278.89 $0.00 $9,017.05
|Percent Collected 65%|




